Summary list of Middle English prose contents

Item numbers preceded by A, B or C refer to the Macaronic Index which follows the main listings in each
volume.

Christ’s College

7 [1]-[55] Wycliffite Sunday Epistle sermons
[56] Additional Sermon
[57]-[110] Wycliffite Sunday Gospel sermons
[111] The Eight Woes

8 [1] Compass points

10 [1] Prologue to Matthew’s Gospel
[2] Wycliffite New Testament

11 [1] Note

Emmanuel College

11 [1] Memorandum of household items,
21 [1] Table of Bible Readings
[2] Wycliffite Old Testament
[3] Prologue to Matthew’s Gospel
[4] Wyecliffite New Testament
31 [1] Dicts and Sayings of the Philosophers
34 [1] Table of Bible Readings (Temporale)
[2] List of the books of the New Testament
3] Table of Bible Readings (Sanctorale)
[4] Prologue to Matthew’s Gospel
[5] Wycliffite New Testament
66 [1] Medical recipe
69 [C1] Liber Medicinalium
[C2] John of Arderne’s Practica
[A1] Alphabetical Index to John of Arderne’s Practica
[1] Medical recipe
[2] Group of medical recipes
[3] John of Burgundy’s Tieatise on the Plague
[4] Group of medical recipes
[A2] Alphabetical Glossary
72 [1] Rubric to the Five Joys of Our Lady

[2] Rubric to the verses of St Bernard



85 [1] Lollard Chronicle of the Papacy

95 [1] Large Miscellany of medical recipes
2] Medical recipe for gingerbread
[3] Rubric to Medical Miscellany
[4] A Table of Contents
[51 Miscellany of medical recipes
[6] Nine medical recipes
[A3] Brief medical notes
[7] Six medical recipes
[8] Eight medical recipes
9] Five medical recipes
108 [1] Table of Bible Readings
[2] Prologue to Matthew’s Gospel
[3] Another prologue to Matthew’s Gospel
[4] Wycliffite New Testament (imperfect)
[5] Conclusion of New Testament
120 [1] Note
229 [1] Form of Confession

242 [A4] Note

246 [1] Calendar
[2] Hours of the Blessed Virgin
[3] Seven penitential psalms
[4] Fifteen gradual psalms
[51 Antiphons
[6] Litany
[7] Office of the Dead
[8] Psalms of the Passion
[9] Seven Deadly Sins
[10] On the Ten Commandments
[11] Five bodily and five spiritual Wits
[12] Seven words on the Cross
[13] Precepts with references
[14] An orysoun of Oure Lady
[15] Sixteen properties of Charity
248 [1] The Great Sentence of Excommunication
Jesus College
Q.B.1 [1] Note

Q.B.10 [A5] List of herbs
[1] Medical recipe with herbs



Q.B.13 [1] Prologues to Matthew’s Gospel

[2] Wycliffite New Testament
Q.B.27 [1] A Chronology from 1370 to 1443
Q.D.1 [A6] Notes on apothecary’s weights

[1] Three medical recipes

[2] Three medical recipes

[AT] Two medical recipes

[3] Treatise on urine

[4] Medical recipe for swelling

[A8] Group of medical recipes

[A9] Medical recipe for mouthwash

[5] Three recipes

[6] Secreta Mulierum

[A10] Lexicon of plant properties

[Al1] Four medical recipes

[7] Treatise on the making of oils

[8] Book of Ypocras

[9] On the four infirmities of the body

[10] On the nine pulses

[11] On bloodletting

[12] On the four bodily constitutions

[13] On bones veins and teeth

[A12] Group of medical recipes

[14] John of Burgundy’s Tieatise on the Plague

[A13] English glosses among instructions for treating the plague
[A14] Group of medical recipes

[15] On the qualities of the planets
[16] Group of medical recipes
[17] Treatise on ointments
[18] Group of medical recipes
[19] Four medical recipes
[20] Medical recipe for fever
[A15] Three medical remedies
QD4 1] The Abbey of the Holy Ghost
[2] The Charter of the Abbey of the Holy Ghost
[A16] Dieta Ypocratis
[3] Group of medical recipes called Ypocras de medisinis
[A17] Four charms
[4] Group of medical recipes
[5] Introduction to prayers for childbirth
[6] Medical recipes for childbirth
[A18] Three charms
[7] Group of medical recipes
[A19] Two charms '
[8] Group of medical recipes
[A20] Two Latin medical recipes with English gloss
[9] Group of medical recipes

Q.D.6 [1] Table of matters of the New Testament



Q.G.3
Q.G4
Q.G.8
Q.G.12

Q.G.23

Q.G.25

Q.G.26

42.2
69
75.1
95
109

118

[2]
(3]
(4]
[5]
(6]

[A21]
(1]
(1]
[1]

(1]
[2]-8]
[
[10]
[11]

(1
[1]-3]

(1]
(1]
[11-[7]
[1]
(1]
(1]

[A22]
(1]
[2]
(3]
(4]
(5]
(6]
[7]
(8]
(9]
[10]
[11]

Table of New Testament Readings
Prologue to Matthew’s Gospel
Wycliffite New Testament

Old Testament Readings (Temporale)
Old Testament Readings (Sanctorale)

Extracts from the fifth Tabula of Speculum Christiani
Note

Sign of the Cross in Lydgate verse manuscript
Recipe for sciatica

Chirurgie of Guy de Chauliac, Singular chapter
Chirurgie of Guy de Chauliac Books 1-7

Medical recipe for Aqua vite ‘geuen by Gallyen proued’
Two notes to recipes

Recipe for the making of spicyd paper

Brief notes on medical conditions

Fragments of Rolle’s English Psalter and Commentary on Ps xvii

Peterhouse

Marginal note

Note

Seven Sermons from a Wycliffite Sunday Gospel Sermon Cycle
The Equatorie of Planetis

Note

Note

Table of Contents

Anothomie of Henri de Mondeville’s Sirurgie
On the surgery of empostumes

Tract II of Henri de Mondeville’s Sirurgie
The Antidotarie of Henri de Mondeville’s Sirurgie
Nine medical recipes

Short Treatise on medicines

Treatise on bloodletting

On the treatment of ulcers

Short text on remedies

Misplaced section of medical remedies

A Book of Sores



124

150

151

172

178

215

222.1

248

257

276

108.L.1

[A23]
(1]
(1]
[A24]
(1]
[C3]
[A25]
(1]
(1]

[1]-[5]
[6]

(1]
[2]
B3]
[4]
[5]
[6]
(7]
(8]
(9]
[10]
[11]
[12]
[13]
[14]
(15]
[16]
[17]
[18]
[19]
[20]
[21]
[22]
(23]
[24]
[25]
[26]

Words in Sermons

Annotations

Note

Latin/English list of Virtues
Annotation

Marginal and interlinear glosses
Troth-plight formula

Marginal notes

Barlaam and losaphat

The Five Sorrows of Our Lady
Prayer to Our Lord

Selwyn College

Prologue to a New Testament Reader

Extracts from first epistle of Peter with introduction
Second epistle of Peter

Epistle of James

First epistle of John

Second epistle of John

Third epistle of John

Epistle of Jude

Address to the reader

Extracts from Paul’s epistle to the Romans

Extracts from first epistle of Paul to the Corinthians
Extract from second epistle of Paul to the Corinthians
Extracts from Paul’s epistle to the Galatians

Extract from Paul’s epistle to the Ephesians

Extract from Paul’s epistle to the Philippians
Extracts from Paul’s epistle to the Colossians

Extract from first epistle of Paul to the Thessalonians
Extract from second epistle of Paul to the Thessalonians
Extract from Paul’s epistle to Hebrews

Paul’s first epistle to Timothy

Extract from second epistle of Paul to Timothy
Extract from Paul’s epistle to Titus

Address to the reader

Extracts from Acts of the Apostles

Extract from Matthew’s Gospel

Troth plight formula



37

55

58

74

80

89

99

16

17

26

[A26]
[A27]

[1]

[A28]
[A29]
[1]

[A30]
[A31]
[A32]
[2]

(1]

[11-{53]
[54]

[53]

[56]

[57]
[58]-[65]

(1]
[2]
[A33]

(1]
2]
[3]
[4]

(1]
[2]
[3]
(4]
[5]

(1]
[2]
(3]
(1]

(1]

Sidney Sussex College

Inventory of household goods
English words in a Latin Inventory of goods

The Fifteen Oes

Extract from fifth Tabula of the Speculum Christiani
Extract from fifth Tabula of the Speculum Christiani
The Lay Folk’s Catechism

Prayers, Ten Commandments and Seven Sacraments
On the Pater Noster

Bidding Prayers

The Great Sentence of Excommunication

Four medical recipes

Sunday Epistle Sermon Cycle
Treatise on the Pater Noster
Thomas Wimbledon’s Sermon
Tract on the Ten Commandments
Tract on the Ave Maria

Eight Sermons

Rubric to The Fifteen Oes
Rubric to a prayer to Our Lady
Charm against bleeding

Prologue to Rolle’s English Psalter and Commentary
Rolle’s English Psalter and Commentary

Rolle’s Six Old Testament Canticle Commentaries
Rolle’s Commentary on the Magnificat

Table of Bible Readings

Prologue to Matthew’s Gospel
Wyecliffite New Testament

Old Testament Readings (Temporale)
Old Testament Readings (Sanctorale)

Trinity Hall

Gostely ryches and vertuse of the soule
Devotional passage on Conscience
Devotional passage

Tivelve Conclusions of the Lollards

Scribble/pentrial



