Summary list of Middle English prose contents

Item numbers preceded by A, B or C refer to the Macaronic Index which follows the main listings in each volume.

Christ's College

7	[1]-[55] [56] [57]-[110] [111]	Wycliffite Sunday Epistle sermons Additional Sermon Wycliffite Sunday Gospel sermons The Eight Woes
8	[1]	Compass points
10	[1] [2]	Prologue to Matthew's Gospel Wycliffite New Testament
11	[1]	Note

Emmanuel College

11	[1]	Memorandum of household items,
21	[1] [2] [3] [4]	Table of Bible Readings Wycliffite Old Testament Prologue to Matthew's Gospel Wycliffite New Testament
31	[1]	Dicts and Sayings of the Philosophers
34	[1] [2] [3] [4] [5]	Table of Bible Readings (Temporale) List of the books of the New Testament Table of Bible Readings (Sanctorale) Prologue to Matthew's Gospel Wycliffite New Testament
66	[1]	Medical recipe
69	[C1] [C2] [A1] [1] [2] [3] [4] [A2]	Liber Medicinalium John of Arderne's Practica Alphabetical Index to John of Arderne's Practica Medical recipe Group of medical recipes John of Burgundy's Treatise on the Plague Group of medical recipes Alphabetical Glossary
72	[1] [2]	Rubric to the <i>Five Joys of Our Lady</i> Rubric to the verses of St Bernard

85	[1]	Lollard Chronicle of the Papacy
95	[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [A3] [7] [8]	Large Miscellany of medical recipes Medical recipe for gingerbread Rubric to Medical Miscellany A Table of Contents Miscellany of medical recipes Nine medical recipes Brief medical notes Six medical recipes Eight medical recipes Five medical recipes
108	[1] [2] [3] [4] [5]	Table of Bible Readings Prologue to Matthew's Gospel Another prologue to Matthew's Gospel Wycliffite New Testament (imperfect) Conclusion of New Testament
120	[1]	Note
229	[1]	Form of Confession
242	[A4]	Note
246	[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11] [12] [13] [14] [15]	Calendar Hours of the Blessed Virgin Seven penitential psalms Fifteen gradual psalms Antiphons Litany Office of the Dead Psalms of the Passion Seven Deadly Sins On the Ten Commandments Five bodily and five spiritual Wits Seven words on the Cross Precepts with references An orysoun of Oure Lady Sixteen properties of Charity
248	[1]	The Great Sentence of Excommunication

Jesus College

Q.B.1	[1]	Note
Q.B.10	[A5]	List of herbs Medical recipe with herbs

Q.B.13	3 [1] [2]	Prologues to Matthew's Gospel Wycliffite New Testament
	[~]	Typinine I (on Toolainein
Q.B.27	7 [1]	A Chronology from 1370 to 1443
Q.D.1	[A6]	Notes on apothecary's weights
	[1]	Three medical recipes
	[2]	Three medical recipes
	[A7]	Two medical recipes
	[3]	Treatise on urine
	[4]	Medical recipe for swelling
	[A8]	Group of medical recipes
	[A9]	Medical recipe for mouthwash
	[5]	Three recipes
	[6]	Secreta Mulierum
	[A10]	Lexicon of plant properties
	[A11]	Four medical recipes
	[7]	Treatise on the making of oils
	[8]	Book of Ypocras
	[9]	On the four infirmities of the body
	[10]	On the nine pulses
	[11]	On bloodletting
	[12]	On the four bodily constitutions
	[13] [A12]	On bones veins and teeth
	[14]	Group of medical recipes John of Burgundy's <i>Treatise on the Plague</i>
	[A13]	English glosses among instructions for treating the plague
	[A14]	Group of medical recipes
	[15]	On the qualities of the planets
	[16]	Group of medical recipes
	[17]	Treatise on ointments
	[18]	Group of medical recipes
	[19]	Four medical recipes
	[20]	Medical recipe for fever
	[A15]	Three medical remedies
05.		
Q.D.4	[1]	The Abbey of the Holy Ghost
	[2]	The Charter of the Abbey of the Holy Ghost
	[A16]	Dieta Ypocratis
	[3]	Group of medical recipes called <i>Ypocras de medisinis</i>
	[A17]	Four charms Group of medical recipes
	[4] [5]	
	[6]	Introduction to prayers for childbirth Medical recipes for childbirth
	[A18]	Three charms
	[7]	Group of medical recipes
	[A19]	Two charms
	[8]	Group of medical recipes
	[A20]	Two Latin medical recipes with English gloss
	[9]	Group of medical recipes
		-
Q.D.6	[1]	Table of matters of the New Testament

	[2] [3] [4] [5] [6]	Table of New Testament Readings Prologue to Matthew's Gospel Wycliffite New Testament Old Testament Readings (Temporale) Old Testament Readings (Sanctorale)
Q.G.3	[A21]	Extracts from the fifth Tabula of Speculum Christiani
Q.G.4	[1]	Note
Q.G.8	[1]	Sign of the Cross in Lydgate verse manuscript
Q.G.12	[1]	Recipe for sciatica
Q.G.23	[1] [2]–[8] [9] [10] [11]	Chirurgie of Guy de Chauliac, Singular chapter Chirurgie of Guy de Chauliac Books 1–7 Medical recipe for Aqua vite 'geuen by Gallyen proued' Two notes to recipes Recipe for the making of spicyd paper
Q.G.25	[1]	Brief notes on medical conditions
Q.G.26	[1]–[3]	Fragments of Rolle's English Psalter and Commentary on Ps xvii

Peterhouse

2	[1]	Marginal note
42.2	[1]	Note
69	[1]–[7]	Seven Sermons from a Wycliffite Sunday Gospel Sermon Cycle
75.1	[1]	The Equatorie of Planetis
95	[1]	Note
109	[1]	Note
118	[A22] [1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10] [11]	Table of Contents Anothomie of Henri de Mondeville's Sirurgie On the surgery of empostumes Tract II of Henri de Mondeville's Sirurgie The Antidotarie of Henri de Mondeville's Sirurgie Nine medical recipes Short Treatise on medicines Treatise on bloodletting On the treatment of ulcers Short text on remedies Misplaced section of medical remedies A Book of Sores

124	[A23]	Words in Sermons
150	[1]	Annotations
151	[1]	Note
172	[A24]	Latin/English list of Virtues
178	[1]	Annotation
215	[C3]	Marginal and interlinear glosses
222.1	[A25]	Troth-plight formula
248	[1]	Marginal notes
257	[1]	Barlaam and Iosaphat
276	[1]–[5] [6]	The Five Sorrows of Our Lady Prayer to Our Lord

Selwyn College

108.L.1 [1]	Prologue to a New Testament Reader
[2]	Extracts from first epistle of Peter with introduction
[3]	Second epistle of Peter
[4]	Epistle of James
[5]	First epistle of John
[6]	Second epistle of John
[7]	Third epistle of John
[8]	Epistle of Jude
[9]	Address to the reader
[10]	Extracts from Paul's epistle to the Romans
[11]	Extracts from first epistle of Paul to the Corinthians
[12]	Extract from second epistle of Paul to the Corinthians
[13]	Extracts from Paul's epistle to the Galatians
[14]	Extract from Paul's epistle to the Ephesians
[15]	Extract from Paul's epistle to the Philippians
[16]	Extracts from Paul's epistle to the Colossians
[17]	Extract from first epistle of Paul to the Thessalonians
[18]	Extract from second epistle of Paul to the Thessalonians
[19]	Extract from Paul's epistle to Hebrews
[20]	Paul's first epistle to Timothy
[21]	Extract from second epistle of Paul to Timothy
[22]	Extract from Paul's epistle to Titus
[23]	Address to the reader
[24]	Extracts from Acts of the Apostles
[25]	Extract from Matthew's Gospel
[26]	Troth plight formula

Sidney Sussex College

		,
2	[A26] [A27]	Inventory of household goods English words in a Latin Inventory of goods
37	[1]	The Fifteen Oes
55	[A28] [A29] [1] [A30] [A31] [A32] [2]	Extract from fifth Tabula of the Speculum Christiani Extract from fifth Tabula of the Speculum Christiani The Lay Folk's Catechism Prayers, Ten Commandments and Seven Sacraments On the Pater Noster Bidding Prayers The Great Sentence of Excommunication
58	[1]	Four medical recipes
74	[1]–[53] [54] [55] [56] [57] [58]–[65]	Sunday Epistle Sermon Cycle Treatise on the <i>Pater Noster</i> Thomas Wimbledon's Sermon Tract on the Ten Commandments Tract on the <i>Ave Maria</i> Eight Sermons
80	[1] [2] [A33]	Rubric to <i>The Fifteen Oes</i> Rubric to a prayer to Our Lady Charm against bleeding
89	[1] [2] [3] [4]	Prologue to Rolle's English Psalter and Commentary Rolle's English Psalter and Commentary Rolle's Six Old Testament Canticle Commentaries Rolle's Commentary on the <i>Magnificat</i>
99	[1] [2] [3] [4] [5]	Table of Bible Readings Prologue to Matthew's Gospel Wycliffite New Testament Old Testament Readings (Temporale) Old Testament Readings (Sanctorale)
		Trinity Hall
16	[1] [2] [3]	Gostely ryches and vertuse of the soule Devotional passage on Conscience Devotional passage
17	[1]	Twelve Conclusions of the Lollards
26	[1]	Scribble/pentrial